
 

 

 

 

 

 
CITY OF PLATTEVILLE 

PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT 
 
 

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS 
75 N. BONSON ST, P.O. BOX 780 

PLATTEVILLE, WI 53818 
(608) 348-9741  

 

 
BID PROPOSAL FOR: 

CONTRACT 7- 22: 
STREET MAINTENANCE  

VARIOUS STREETS 

 
 



OFFICIAL NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS 
 
Notice is hereby given that sealed bids will be received up to 10:00 a.m., Tuesday April 
19, 2022 in the Office of Director of Public Works, Municipal Building, 75 North Bonson 
Street, Platteville, WI  53818 for the following work, at which time and place all bids 
shall be publicly opened and read.  Email bid documents can also be forwarded to 
crofooth@platteville.org no later than the above date and time. 
 

Contract 7-22 
Street Maintenance – various streets 

 
Major Bid Items: Up to 1016.53 Tons Polymer Modified Asphalt 

           Up to 343.08 Tons of 2” Mill and Overlay 
 
All bids shall be addressed to the Director of Public Works, Municipal Building, 75 North 
Bonson Street, Platteville, WI  53818, with the name and address of the bidder, contract 
number and title of work distinctly indicated on the outside of the envelope. 
 
Contract documents together with plans and specifications for this project are on file for 
examination and may be obtained after April 5, 2022 in the office of Director of Public 
Works, or online at www.platteville.org.  
 
Sealed bids must be accompanied by a certified check or bid bond payable to the City 
of Platteville, Wisconsin in the amount of not less than five (5) percent of the total 
amount of bid as a guarantee that if the bid is accepted, bidder will execute and file 
proper contract documents, performance bond and insurance within ten (10) days after 
award of the contract.  When the intended awardee so executes the contract agreement 
and files bonds and insurance as required by the contract documents, the check or bid 
bond will be returned. 
 
In case the intended awardee fails to execute the contract agreement and file bonds 
and insurance as required by the contract documents, the amount of the check or bid 
bond submitted with the contractor’s proposal shall be forfeited as liquidated damages. 
 
All bids shall be made on the proposal forms furnished in the contract documents.  Any 
alteration or extension of the form or the furnishing on it of unsolicited information may 
cause the bid to be declared informal and result in its being rejected. 
No bid shall be withdrawn for a period of thirty (30) days after the scheduled time of 
opening bids. 
The City reserves the right to reject any or all bids, to waive any informalities in bidding, 
or accept the bid deemed most advantageous to the City. 
 
 
 
 
        Adam Ruechel 
        City Manager 
 
Publish Dates: April 6 and April 13, 2022 



BIDDER’S PROPOSAL 
 
 FOR:  Street Maintenance – Various Streets 
  Contract 7-22 
 
BID OPENING: Tuesday, April 19, 2022, at 10:00am 
 
  TO: City Manager, Platteville, WI 
 
The undersigned hereby proposes to furnish all labor, tools, equipment, and appliances and all 
materials, except as definitely specified to be furnished by others, and construct advertisement, 
plans, specifications, and contract, all as attached hereto and all of which the undersigned has 
examined, the following work for the compensation indicated: 
 
QTY & ITEM      UNIT PRICE  TOTAL COST  

 
Various Streets ¾” Thin Overlay 
 
1) Polymer Modified Asphalt   1016.53 Tons 
    
 __________________________$/Ton  $_________Ton $__________   
 (written unit cost)                   (numerical) 
 
Main Street 2” Mill and overlay 
 
1) Mill 2” and Hot Mix pavement 2” compacted 343.08 Tons 
    
 __________________________$/Ton  $_________Ton $__________    
 
 
 
     BASE BID TOTAL   $_______________ 
 
 
I have completed and attached the Bidder's Proposal, the Proposal Guaranty (bond or certified 
check), Affidavit of Organization and Authority, and List of Subcontractors.  
 
NAME (Signature)  ________________________________ 
  
NAME (Print) ________________________________ 
 
TITLE ________________________________ 
 
 FIRM             ________________________________ 
 
ADDRESS      ________________________________ 
 
                       ________________________________ 
   
PHONE #  (______)____________________________ 


	COVER 7-22
	Official Notice PVille Journal 7-22
	BID 7-22

